It is overlain by a cap of up to fifty feet cf hard, dark grey bituminous

shale (Spence River Shale) covered by e thin layer of alluvial ¢ravel

and overburden.

The section has been extensively drilled and cored and ofl

impregnated sections of over 160 feet have been recovered. Cored sections

from one hundred and sixteen (116) stratigraphic test holes have been

exemined and described in detail.

This dolomitic reef ts been delineated and covers a proven

area of over fifty six square miles, with a net pay section averaring

some 55 feet in thickness.

The reef structure was drilled and cored during 1956, over the

[...]

the section was tight.

A mining company drilled and cored, and outlined in some detaji

the Presqu'ile Dolomite reof in an extensive developwnt program during

the Spring and Summer of 1966.

Cores and core descriptions of the sections recovered in one hundred

and sixteen (116) holes, rearing in deoth from 50 feet te 705 fret, have been

examined and described in detuil. (The core was examined on the lease where

it has been abandoned.) Recowery by dierond coring was excellent - usually

100%. One typical core description is enclosed.